



Samvardhana MotherSON International Limited

Head Office: C-14 A & B, Sector 1, Noida – 201301 Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. India
Tel: +91-120-6752100, 6752278, Fax: +91-120-2521866, 2521966, Website: www.motherSON.com

November 13, 2024

BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
MUMBAI – 400001, India

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G-Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
MUMBAI – 400051, India

Scrip Code: 517334

Symbol: MOTHERSON

Subject : Notice published in Newspaper

Dear Sir(s)/ Madam(s)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (Part A) to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication(s) dated November 13, 2024, with respect to unaudited standalone financial results and consolidated financial results for the second quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Samvardhana MotherSON International Limited

Alok Goel
Company Secretary

Regd Office:
Unit – 705, C Wing, ONE BKC, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East
Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra (India)
Tel: 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801
CIN No.: L35106MH1986PLC284510
Email: investorrelations@motherSON.com

Magicbricks Launches Site Visit Product

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Magicbricks, a real estate platform, has launched a site visit product to streamline property visits and enhance developer sales amid rising residential demand.

The 'Site Visit Product' addresses key challenges for home buyers and developers. The platform said in a statement, elaborating that many home buyers miss out on visiting multiple properties while deciding on their ideal home due to busy schedules. On the other side, developers face challenges in engaging high-intent customers effectively, it added.

Magicbricks handpicks properties that match the buyer's preferences and even handles the logistics, making it easy for buyers to explore options in person without any hassle.

"This initiative not only simplifies decision-making for buyers but also provides logistical support, benefiting developers by presenting a more focused audience and creating an effective sales funnel by bringing in high-intent buyers to tour new properties," said Sudhir Pai, CEO of Magicbricks.

"In some instances, buyers have viewed 4-5 properties in one day, reducing decision-making time by nearly 30%."

In its first phase, the program has already facilitated over 16,000 site visits across 350+ projects nationwide, resulting in more than 1,000 bookings in less than a year, Magicbricks said.

Zydus Lifesciences Q2 Net Jumps 14%

Mumbai: Zydus Lifesciences has reported a 14% jump in net profit to ₹911 crore in the quarter to September, led by robust sales growth in India and US markets.

The drugmaker reported a net profit of ₹901 crore in the year-ago quarter. Revenue from operations grew 20% year-on-year to ₹5,237 crore, the company said.

"We are on course to achieve our growth aspirations for FY25 and are committed to investing in sustainable growth initiatives and innovative solutions for the future," Sharvil Patel, MD of Zydus, said in a statement.

On a quarter-on-quarter basis, net profit declined 35.8% and revenue by 15.6%.

Our Bureau

Trump Triumphs: Bitcoin Nears \$90,000, Lifts Crypto Market Above Pandemic-Era Peak

Bloomberg

Bitcoin's record-breaking rally took the digital asset past \$89,000 and lifted the overall value of the crypto market above its pandemic-era peak as traders bet on a boom under President-elect Donald Trump.

The largest token has jumped about 32% since the US election on November 5, hitting an all-time high of \$89,599 on Tuesday. The original cryptocurrency changed hands at \$88,450 as of 5:45 a.m. in London.

Trump has vowed friendlier crypto rules and his Republican Party is tightening its grip on Congress, boosting his odds of pushing through his agenda.

Trump's other pledges include setting up a strategic Bitcoin stockpile and fostering domestic mining of the token to make the US the crypto capital of the planet.

His stance is a sharp break from a Securities & Exchange Commission crackdown on the divisive industry under President Joe Biden.

The change of tone has energised speculative buying of large and small tokens alike, raising the value of digital assets overall to about \$3.1 trillion, CoinGecko data show.

Bitcoin is in "beast mode," Chris Weston, head of research at Peppercorn Group, wrote in a note.

The question for traders is not ready set is whether there is still room to chase this red-hot play or wait for a slight retraction and for some of the heat to come out of the impulsive trend.

Investors are lining up bets in the options market that Bitcoin will pass \$100,000 as soon as the end of the year, according to data from the Deribit exchange.

Open interest — or outstanding contracts — for CME Group futures for Bitcoin and second-ranked Ether scaled records on Monday, a sign of growing engagement by US institutional investors.

SAMVARDHANA MOTHERSON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Formerly Motherson Sumi Systems Limited) CIN - L35106MH1986PLC284510
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 705, C-Wing, ONE BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400051, India
 Tel No. 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801, Email: investorrelations@motherson.com, Website: www.motherson.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

INR In Crores

Consolidated						Standalone							
Three months ended			Half year ended			Particulars	Three months ended			Half year ended			
30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
27,811.86	28,867.96	23,527.46	56,679.82	45,989.65	98,691.74	1	Total revenue from operations	2,573.76	2,482.95	2,312.17	5,056.71	4,419.25	9,046.06
1,242.41	1,445.20	772.72	2,687.61	1,681.81	4,090.04	2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	664.55	223.71	303.34	888.26	531.73	1,122.22
1,242.41	1,445.20	523.32	2,687.61	1,432.41	3,840.19	3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	664.55	223.71	303.34	888.26	531.73	1,122.22
948.81	1,097.18	294.15	2,045.99	942.27	3,019.57	4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	642.01	167.95	249.42	809.96	429.65	943.88
879.74	994.17	201.55	1,873.91	802.42	2,716.20	5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	642.01	167.95	249.42	809.96	429.65	943.88
69.07	103.01	92.60	172.08	139.85	303.37	6	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	618.61	163.31	233.18	781.92	426.23	941.08
703.63	677.64	677.64	703.63	677.64	677.64	7	– Owners	618.61	163.31	233.18	781.92	426.23	941.08
31,930.24	26,136.33	21,857.89	31,930.24	21,857.89	25,477.27	8	– Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-
31,315.94	26,451.52	26,451.52	31,315.94	26,451.52	26,451.52	9	Paid up Equity Share Capital (of INR 1/- each)	703.63	677.64	677.64	703.63	677.64	677.64
29,428.54	24,552.68	21,028.20	29,428.54	21,028.20	23,428.18	10	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	36,355.46	31,414.50	30,739.76	36,355.46	30,739.76	31,251.11
22,818.91	20,114.33	19,228.03	22,818.91	19,228.03	17,351.21	11	Securities Premium Account	31,307.92	26,443.50	26,443.50	31,307.92	26,443.50	26,443.50
0.70	0.75	0.85	0.70	0.85	0.66	12	Net worth	36,499.58	31,512.17	30,837.79	36,499.58	30,837.79	31,350.22
1.29	1.47	0.30	2.76	1.18	4.01	13	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	5,607.37	4,365.73	3,747.45	5,607.37	3,747.45	4,366.70
-	-	-	-	-	-	14	Debt Equity Ratio	0.15	0.14	0.12	0.15	0.12	0.14
2.05	1.73	1.34	2.19	1.43	1.12	15	Earnings Per Share (of INR 1/- each) - Basic and Diluted	0.94	0.25	0.37	1.19	0.63	1.39
4.54	5.90	3.86	5.15	5.04	5.04	16	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.83	1.19	2.04	0.88	2.05	0.99
-	-	-	-	-	-	17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.69	4.71	4.37	4.15	4.72	4.18

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.motherson.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Samvardhana Motherson International Limited
 (Formerly Motherson Sumi Systems Limited)
 -s-d-
V C SEHGAL
 Chairman

Place : Noida
 Dated : 12 November, 2024

Proud to be part of samvardhana motherson

EIH Limited

A MEMBER OF THE OBEROI GROUP
 CIN : L55101WB1949PLC017981
 Registered Office: N-806-A, 8th Floor, Diamond Heritage Building,
 16, Strand Road, Fairley Place, Kolkata - 700 001, India
 Phone: 91-3322486751 Fax: 91-33-22486785
 Website: www.eihltd.com Email ID: isdho@oberoigroup.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Crores)

	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 months ended 30.09.2024 UNAUDITED	6 months ended 30.09.2024 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 30.09.2023 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 30.09.2024 UNAUDITED	6 months ended 30.09.2024 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 30.09.2023 UNAUDITED
1 Total Income from operations	557.68	1,055.50	489.58	622.58	1,182.49	552.49
2 Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.17	269.71	113.90	177.29	312.95	130.36
3 Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	151.16	265.55	113.90	175.28	308.79	130.36
4 Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.43	199.78	85.18	132.70	229.45	94.14
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	112.62	197.58	84.56	140.18	234.22	98.84
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 2 each)	125.07	125.07	125.07	125.07	125.07	125.07
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2024	3,443.51			3,814.48		
8 Earnings per Equity Share on net profit after tax (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2 each):						
(a) Basic	1.83	3.19	1.36	2.08	3.55	1.49
(b) Diluted	1.83	3.19	1.36	2.08	3.55	1.49

NOTES

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.eihltd.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meetings held on 12th November, 2024.

VIKRAMJIT SINGH OBEROI
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
 (DIN: 00052014)

Mumbai
 12th November 2024



Leading the Way to a Sustainable Future with Innovation



Services We Offer:

Water & Wastewater Collection, Treatment & Disposal | Water Supply & Sewerage Infrastructure Projects
 Engineering Management Services | EPC Services for Buildings and Roads

EMS LIMITED
 (Formerly Known as EMS Infracon Private Limited)
 CIN-L45205DL2010PLC21609
 Regd Office: 701, DLF Tower A, Jorolo, New Delhi-110025
 Corporate Office: C-88, Second Floor, RDC, Raj Nagar, Ghaziabad-201002, Uttar Pradesh
 Website: www.ems.co.in Mail ID: ems@ems.co.in

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Half Year/Quarter ended 30th September 2024

(All figures are Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)
1 Total Income from operations	2300.42	2034.13	4395.14	2350.28	2181.57	4440.51
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	671.97	606.22	1162.16	670.70	617.50	1161.87
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	671.97	606.22	1162.16	670.70	617.50	1161.87
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	493.15	447.89	863.37	495.43	456.16	861.80
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	493.08	448.34	863.16	496.55	453.60	867.55
6 Equity Share Capital	5553.08	5553.08	5553.08	5553.08	5553.08	5553.08
7 Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8 Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- Each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	8.92	9.29	15.55	8.94	9.39	15.63

Notes:

- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12.11.2024.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
- The Statutory Auditor has carried out a Limited Review of the results of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange as per regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ems.co.in).

For EMS Limited
 Sd/-
(Ashish Tomar)
 Managing Director & CFO
 Din No. 03170943

12.11.2024
 Ghaziabad

www.ems.co.in

